
STEWARD'S REPORT

Bendigo
Monday, 04 Jun 2012

Weather conditions:

Track condition:

Officials for Meeting

Steward in Charge:

Stewards:

Judges:

Lure Drivers:

Starter:

Kennel Supervisor:

Kennel Attendants:

Veterinarian:

Race 1
MTD

11:29 am
425m

All Maiden

Railway Roger was slow to begin. Mr Motown, Wydsum Sal, Albo Gold and Twilight Vision collided soon
after the start. Winky Wink and Twilight Vision collided approaching the first turn, checking Winky Wink.
Railway Roger, Mr Motown and Wyndsum Sal collided on the first turn, checking Mr Motown, severely
checking Railway Roger. Mr Motown checked off Wyndsum Sal on the home turn. Twilight Vision, Mr
Motown and Wyndsum Sal collided in the home straight.

Race 2
RAPIDVITE
11:51 am

425m
All Maiden

Black Bargain and Plenty Of Give were slow to begin. Black Bargain, Plenty Of Give and Jay Law collided
soon after the start. Heza Whirlwind and Tantalizing collided on the first turn, checking Tantalizing.
Tantalizing and Black Bargain collided approaching the home turn. Plenty Of Give checked off Heza
Whirlwind on the home turn. Plenty Of Give and Jay Law collided on the home turn, checking Jay Law. Tiny
Space and Tantalizing collided in the home straight. Stewards issued a warning to Ms S. Thomas, the
handler of Plenty Of Give regarding the greyhound's box manners.

Race 3
WAREHOUSE SALES

12:07 pm
425m

All Maiden

Rugged Up was very slow to begin (4.5 lengths). Elegant Chick, Party Girl Spur, Carn Bandit, Rellim Macca
and Scare collided soon after the start, checking Party Girl Spur and Carn Bandit. Rellim Macca crossed to
the rail approaching the first turn, checking Maximum Bond, Scare, Top Star and Elegant Chick. Maximum
Bond and Scare collided on the first turn, checking Maximum Bond. Maximum Bond and Rugged Up
collided approaching the home turn, checking Maximum Bond. Scare and Rugged Up collided on the
home turn and again entering the home straight.

Race 4
McIVOR RD VETERINARY CENTRE

12:28 pm
425m

All Maiden

Mr C. Hagistavrou was fined the sum of $50 for his failure to produce the registration papers for the
greyhound Cashaholic pursuant to GAR 33. Sybil Trelawney, Tigee, Mr. Botox, Minnie's Fool and Pia Mater
collided soon after the start, checking Sybil Trelawney, Mr. Botox and Minnie's Fool. Cashaholic, Maree's
Star, Pedro Shiraz and Tigee collided approaching the first turn, severely checking Pedro Shiraz.
Cashaholic and Pia Mater collided on the first turn, checking both greyhounds. Cashaholic checked off Pia
Mater approaching the home turn. Minnie's Fool, Maree's Star and Pia Mater collided approaching the
home turn, checking Maree's Star and Pia Mater. Sybil Trelawney was vetted following the event. It was
reported that the greyhound sustained soreness to the right triangle, a 3 day stand down period was
imposed.

Race 5
TOPCAT VIDEO

12:43 pm
500m

All Maiden

Bombastic Knight, Cheeky Buttons and Hungry Hunter collided soon after the start. From Davine crossed to
the rail approaching the first turn, checking Bear Bob, Hungry Hunter, Cheeky Buttons and Bombastic
Knight. Hungry Hunter, Cheeky Buttons and Bombastic Knight collided on the first turn, severely checking
all three greyhounds. Bear Bob and From Davine collided approaching the second turn, checking From
Davine. Hungry Hunter checked off From Davine on the second turn.

Race 6
SANTONS OF BENDIGO

1:04 pm
500m

All Maiden

A pre race sample was taken from Midori Splash. Defiant Dame was slow to begin. Greysynd Bomber,
Squiggly Wiggly, Bear Affair, Lilli's Speed, Rockin Rox, Renae Dee and Midori Splash collided soon after
the start, checking Rockin Rox, Renae Dee and Defiant Dame. Renae Dee checked off Rockin Rox on the
first turn. Rockin Rox checked off Midori Splash entering the back straight.



Race 7
BENDIGO FORD

1:19 pm
425m

All Maiden

Odd Future and Chaotica were slow to begin. Third Letter Are, Intense Rage, Odd Future, Mickey Knowall
and Fire Stricker collided soon after the start, checking Intense Rage, Odd Future and Mickey Knowall.
Vegas Rain checked off Third Letter Are soon after the start. Vegas Rain crossed to the outside and
collided with Chaotica several times approaching the first turn, checking Vegas Rain. Mickey Knowall
checked off Intense Rage approaching the home turn. Third Letter Are raced wide in the home straight.
Mickey Knowall checked off Intense Rage in the home straight.

Race 8
RAILWAY STATION HOTEL

1:41 pm
500m

All Maiden

A pre race sample was taken from Nautica Miss. Nautica Miss, Ashanti Bear and Specialist were slow to
begin. Pay To Play checked off Shanarra entering the back straight. Hold On Premier and Specialist
collided approaching the home turn. Specialist galloped on the heels of Pay To Play approaching the home
turn. Hold On Premier and Ashanti Bear collided on the home turn.

Race 9
BENDIGO ADVERTISER

2:00 pm
425m

All Maiden

Free Earl and Major Menace were slow to begin. Lois's Angel and Lucida collided approaching the first
turn. El Nielo and Silk Siyan collided on the first turn, checking El Nielo. El Nielo and Leanne's Petal
collided on the first turn, checking Leanne's Petal. Free Earl, Major Menace, Candy Power and Leanne's
Petal collided on the first turn, severely checking all four greyhounds. Candy Power raced wide in the
home straight.

Race 10
SKILL TRAINING VICTORIA

2:17 pm
425m

All Maiden

Lobbying Lylar was slow to begin. Gypsy Whirl and Red Choice collided soon after the start. Elusive Ed
crossed to the rail soon after the start, checking Lady Kobyboyn, Push And Pull, Red Choice and Gypsy
Whirl. Push And Pull and Lobbing Lylar collided approaching the first turn. Lady Kobyboyn checked off Red
Choice approaching the home turn. Red Choice and Elusive Ed collided entering the home straight and in
the home straight, checking Elusive Ed. Elusive Ed was vetted following the event. It was reported that the
greyhound sustained a grade 1 tear to the right tricep, a 7 day stand down period was imposed.

Race 11
3BO FM 93.5

2:33 pm
425m

All Maiden

Max McGuiness was a late scratching at 10:45am due to weight variation (GAR 39). A 10 day stand down
period was imposed. Trainer Mr P.A. Siakew was fined the sum of $100. A pre race sample was taken from
Jasseen. Jessie's Pick was slow to begin. Give Me Dianne, Best Surgeon and Parkfield Pirate collided
approaching the first turn, checking Best Surgeon and Parkfield Pirate. Jessie's Pick contacted the running
rail approaching the first turn and lost ground as a result. Give Me Dianne galloped on the heels of Go
Jessy Go on the first turn checking Give Me Dianne and severely checking Go Jessy Go. Jessie's Pick was
vetted following the event. It was reported that the greyhound sustained a grade 1 tear to the left tricep and
triangle, a 7 day stand down period was imposed. The lure cover was not removed prior to the start of the
event but became dislodged before reaching the starting position. After viewing the official footage and
acting on their own observations, Stewards deemed no greyhound was disadvantage and the "all clear"
signal was given. Steward spoke to Mr. C. Chilcott and reminded him of his responsibilities in regards to his
duties as Parade Steward.

Race 12
CHASERS FUNCTION CENTRE

2:52 pm
425m

All Maiden

Jackie Jim, Gypsy Hunt, Shaza Rack and Bo Peep Flyer were slow to begin. Mojovie and Good Old Merv
collided approaching the first turn, checking Mojovie. Bo Peep Flyer crossed to the rail on the first turn,
checking Return The Queen, Gypsy Hunt and Shaza Rack. Mojovie checked off Shaza Rack approaching
the home turn. Mojovie and Return The Queen collided approaching the home turn and again on the home
turn, checking Return The Queen. Shaza Rack raced wide on the home turn and in the home straight.
Good Old Merv checked off Gypsy Hunt in the home straight.




